
DCAS/EXMOUTH DOUBLE FITA, 21st/22 May 2011 World Record Status Event

Judges: Mr John Poyner, Mr Colin Holmes, Ms Jeanne Carter, Mr Steve Allen, Mr Jon Nunn (cand), Mr Phil Gillbanks (Cand)

Lord P: Mr Tony Nilsen 

Venue: Exmouth Archers Home Ground

Weather: Dry but Windy 

Saturday Results

GENTS FITA 90M 70M 50M 30M TOTAL

SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S

Gents Compound

Alan Kingsley-Dobson C 290 5 3 320 9 3 294 7 2 343 21 10 1247 42 18

Phill Carder C 289 3 1 317 5 3 297 7 5 343 21 4 1246 36 13

David Westbrook C 285 3 1 312 8 3 304 5 2 337 19 6 1238 35 12

Steve Glover C 272 5 1 300 6 2 301 4 1 343 21 9 1216 36 13

Steve Wrigley C 270 3 1 297 7 2 296 9 4 339 16 7 1202 35 14

Martin Rooke C 282 3 1 311 6 0 257 4 1 322 10 4 1172 23 6

Mick Hawken C 258 4 1 304 8 2 277 2 0 322 10 2 1161 24 5

Chris Colwill C 234 0 0 272 2 1 266 3 0 322 11 4 1094 16 5

John Bennett C 298 2 0 317 10 4 79 2 1 0 0 0 694 14 5

Paul Hawker C 270 4 1 305 8 4 42 1 1 0 0 0 617 13 6

Gents Longbow

Chris Quinn L 81 1 0 89 1 0 132 0 0 180 0 0 482 2 0

Scott Williams L 36 1 0 68 0 0 115 1 0 235 3 0 454 5 0

Ron Simpson L 25 0 0 107 0 0 82 0 0 190 1 0 404 1 0

Gents Recurve

Chris Baigent R 262 2 1 283 3 2 295 7 3 324 15 5 1164 27 11

Peter Parsons R 262 3 2 287 5 1 258 6 1 327 14 5 1134 28 9

Lee Williams R 254 2 0 266 2 1 282 3 2 322 13 4 1124 20 7

Paul Talmage R 236 1 1 293 4 2 277 5 1 305 7 2 1111 17 6

Tim Pratt R 238 1 0 299 7 2 268 9 2 305 8 0 1110 25 4

Paul Scott R 238 3 1 264 2 1 273 5 3 291 6 2 1066 16 7

Tony Nilsen R 227 1 0 266 3 0 248 0 0 323 16 8 1064 20 8

Jimmy Sandoe R 190 1 1 277 4 1 263 3 2 312 11 4 1042 19 8

Daniel Davison R 194 1 0 267 5 1 227 4 0 307 6 2 995 16 3

Glenn Wilde R 201 1 0 247 1 1 227 2 0 303 5 1 978 9 2

Kevin Fisher R 203 1 0 228 1 0 205 3 3 300 6 3 936 11 6

Chris Knight R 191 1 0 210 3 2 217 1 1 286 2 1 904 7 4

Michael Pinnells R 205 2 0 187 1 0 195 2 2 298 8 0 885 13 2

Terry Taroni R 166 2 1 210 0 0 158 1 1 252 3 0 786 6 2

Kenny Hosegood R 96 0 0 183 0 0 186 0 0 283 7 2 748 7 2

Simon Bulley R 208 2 0 217 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 425 4 0

Mark Webber R 125 2 0 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 230 2 0



LADIES FITA 70M 50M 40M 30M TOTAL

SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S

Ladies Compound

Daisy Clark (J) C 302 6 2 312 5 1 281 6 2 336 15 6 1231 32 11

June Gaydon C 208 0 0 265 1 0 205 2 0 288 2 0 966 5 0

Francesca Hawker C 294 6 1 297 8 2 89 1 0 0 0 0 680 15 3

Ladies Recurve

Louise Colville R 256 1 0 282 6 2 261 3 2 307 5 1 1106 15 5

Maddie Meatyard R 255 3 1 253 2 1 211 3 1 271 2 0 990 10 3

Paulette Mills R 250 4 0 256 2 1 198 1 0 268 3 31 972 10 32

Zena Barker R 223 1 0 243 2 1 210 1 1 289 5 0 965 9 2

Ann Gillbanks R 213 2 0 272 3 1 192 2 0 273 4 1 950 11 2

Sally Sandoe R 120 1 0 154 2 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 291 3 0

Gents Recurve

James Suckling R 221 0 0 245 2 1 246 2 0 301 8 3 1013 12 4

METRIC 1

Junior Gent Compound

Jake Burn (J) C 314 10 4 330 14 7 297 9 5 347 25 12 1288 58 28

Luke Wiseman (J) C 300 8 4 278 6 4 220 2 0 295 5 2 1093 21 10

Junior Gents Recurve 

Michael Simpson (J) R 253 5 0 277 5 3 248 1 1 310 7 2 1088 18 6

Michael Bryan Harris (J) R 242 2 1 279 4 2 224 2 2 303 10 3 1048 18 8

Andrew Hoyle (J) R 165 0 0 223 1 0 141 0 0 259 2 1 788 3 1

Junior Lady Recurve

Steff Pinnells (J) R 157 0 0 245 1 1 172 0 0 257 3 0 831 4 1

METRIC 2 50M 40M 30M 20M TOTAL

SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S

Junior Lady Recurve

Amy Wilde (J) R 243 1 0 258 1 0 263 5 0 314 9 0 1078 16 0

METRIC 4 40M 30M 20M 10M TOTAL

SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S

Junior Gent Recurve

Ross Buckler (J) R 250 2 0 279 3 0 277 5 0 338 17 0 1144 27 0



Sunday Results

GENTS FITA 90M 70M 50M 30M TOTAL

SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S

Gents Barebow

Rich Burridge BB 188 1 0 228 2 1 224 3 0 289 5 1 929 11 2

Gents Compound

Mark Cardy C 291 5 1 316 8 4 311 8 3 343 22 10 1261 43 18

Phill Carder C 281 4 1 318 11 2 304 5 0 342 24 8 1245 44 11

David Westbrook C 287 4 1 309 3 0 306 5 3 334 15 4 1236 27 8

Neil Gibbs C 276 4 0 302 4 2 303 3 0 339 19 5 1220 30 7

Stephen Debenham C 291 5 1 283 6 4 314 11 1 324 19 8 1212 41 14

Neil Parsons C 276 3 2 296 5 1 302 7 2 336 18 7 1210 33 12

Mick Hawken C 273 4 2 304 6 2 293 5 2 331 16 3 1201 31 9

Chris Colwill C 269 4 0 286 3 1 303 10 3 334 14 4 1192 31 8

Steve Wrigley C 261 3 1 301 7 3 293 4 1 331 14 4 1186 28 9

Martin Rooke C 258 1 1 286 5 1 290 5 2 332 12 3 1166 23 7

Steve Glover C 245 0 0 285 7 0 300 6 4 333 11 3 1163 24 7

Alan Kinglsey-Dobson C 264 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 264 1 0

Mike Bridges C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gents Longbow

Scott Williams L 17 0 0 91 0 0 144 0 0 226 1 1 478 1 1

Chris Quinn L 52 0 0 102 1 0 106 0 0 145 1 0 405 2 0

Ron Simpson L 27 0 0 105 0 0 82 1 0 175 2 0 389 3 0

Barrie Napper L 0 0 0 13 0 0 50 0 0 131 1 1 194 1 1

Gents Recurve

Peter Parsons R 225 2 0 302 8 5 300 8 3 332 15 5 1159 33 13

Chris Baigent R 249 2 0 307 4 0 271 9 3 330 15 2 1157 30 5

Paul Talmage R 258 3 1 288 10 5 283 3 1 321 7 2 1150 23 9

Lee Williams R 233 2 0 293 6 0 274 3 0 321 11 3 1121 22 3

Tony Nilsen R 231 1 1 280 3 2 277 3 1 300 6 1 1088 13 5

Tim Pratt R 217 2 0 260 2 1 283 4 1 321 15 5 1081 23 7

Paul Scott R 218 0 0 243 1 0 275 3 0 306 8 0 1042 12 0

Jimmy Sandoe R 194 3 0 260 3 2 270 4 1 314 8 0 1038 18 3

Daniel Davison R 188 1 0 258 3 0 268 2 0 315 11 2 1029 17 2

Glenn Wilde R 198 1 0 223 0 0 241 0 0 320 12 3 982 13 3

Chris Knight R 150 1 0 246 3 2 245 1 1 313 8 3 954 13 6

Kevin Fisher R 187 2 0 251 2 2 200 3 0 303 10 3 941 17 5

Michael Pinnells R 204 0 0 214 1 0 220 0 0 291 6 2 929 7 2

Alan Knight R 140 1 1 227 2 0 211 2 0 286 7 0 864 12 1

Kenny Hosegood R 147 1 0 192 2 0 180 0 0 274 2 0 793 5 0

LADIES FITA 70M 50M 40M 30M TOTAL

SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S

Ladies Compound 

Daisy Clark (J) C 304 4 2 307 8 4 284 6 1 321 8 3 1216 26 10

Wendy Broom C 270 6 0 297 5 1 284 5 3 339 19 4 1190 35 8

June Gaydon C 206 0 0 238 2 1 233 2 2 306 8 2 983 12 5

Ladies Recurve



Louise Colville R 266 3 0 289 5 1 256 3 1 326 9 2 1137 20 4

Zena Barker R 250 2 0 274 5 1 256 0 0 302 9 3 1082 16 4

Maddie Meatyard R 223 0 0 254 1 0 249 0 0 301 7 3 1027 8 3

Paulette Mills R 225 3 0 254 3 0 213 1 0 291 7 0 983 14 0

Ann Gillbanks R 226 3 0 268 8 0 228 4 3 258 3 0 980 18 3

Karen Williams R 158 0 0 172 2 1 199 3 0 236 2 1 765 7 2

Sally Sandoe R 157 0 0 204 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 361 2 1

Gents Recurve 

James Suckling R 228 1 1 263 4 1 244 4 0 295 4 1 1030 13 3

METRIC 1

Junior Gents Compound 

Jake Burn (J) C 315 10 5 334 16 7 320 10 3 346 27 12 1315 63 27

Luke Wiseman (J) C 286 5 2 286 1 1 288 4 0 322 12 3 1182 22 6

Junior Gents Recurve 

Michael Bryan Harris (J) R 226 1 0 278 4 1 276 8 4 310 8 0 1090 21 5

Michael Simpson (J) R 234 2 2 278 5 1 260 2 0 301 7 2 1073 16 5

Andrew Hoyle (J) R 164 2 1 218 2 0 174 3 0 240 1 1 796 8 2

METRIC 2 50M 40M 30M 20M TOTAL

SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S

Junior Girls Recurve 

Amy Wilde (J) R 230 2 0 289 8 0 267 5 0 293 5 0 1079 20 0

TOTAL SAT TOTAL SUN DOUBLE TOTAL

GENTS FITA SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S

Gents Barebow

Rich Burridge BB 0 0 0 929 11 2 929 11 2

Gents Compound

Phill Carder C 1246 36 13 1245 44 11 2491 80 24

David Westbrook C 1238 35 12 1236 27 8 2474 62 20

Steve Wrigley C 1202 35 14 1186 28 9 2388 63 23

Steve Glover C 1216 36 13 1163 24 7 2379 60 20

Mick Hawken C 1161 24 5 1201 31 9 2362 55 14

Martin Rooke C 1172 23 6 1166 23 7 2338 46 13

Chris Colwill C 1094 16 5 1192 31 8 2286 47 13

Alan Kinglsey-Dobson C 1247 42 18 264 1 0 1511 43 18 RETIRED 3 DOZEN SUNDAY

Mark Cardy C 0 0 0 1261 43 18 1261 43 18

Neil Gibbs C 0 0 0 1220 30 7 1220 30 7

Stephen Debenham C 0 0 0 1212 41 14 1212 41 14

Neil Parsons C 0 0 0 1210 33 12 1210 33 12

John Bennett C 694 14 5 0 0 0 694 14 5 RETIRED 7 DOZEN SAT

Paul Hawker C 617 13 6 0 0 0 617 13 6 RETIRED  6 DOZEN SAT

Mike Bridges C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Gents Longbow

Scott Williams L 454 5 0 478 1 1 932 6 1

Chris Quinn L 482 2 0 405 2 0 887 4 0

Ron Simpson L 404 1 0 389 3 0 793 4 0

Barrie Napper L 0 0 0 194 1 1 194 1 1

Gents Recurve

Chris Baigent R 1164 27 11 1157 30 5 2321 57 16

Peter Parsons R 1134 28 9 1159 33 13 2293 61 22

Paul Talmage R 1111 17 6 1150 23 9 2261 40 15

Lee Williams R 1124 20 7 1121 22 3 2245 42 10

Tim Pratt R 1110 25 4 1081 23 7 2191 48 11

Tony Nilsen R 1064 20 8 1088 13 5 2152 33 13

Paul Scott R 1066 16 7 1042 12 0 2108 28 7

Jimmy Sandoe R 1042 19 8 1038 18 3 2080 37 11

Daniel Davison R 995 16 3 1029 17 2 2024 33 5

Glenn Wilde R 978 9 2 982 13 3 1960 22 5

Kevin Fisher R 936 11 6 954 13 6 1890 24 12

Chris Knight R 904 7 4 941 17 5 1845 24 9

Michael Pinnells R 885 13 2 929 7 2 1814 20 4

Kenny Hosegood R 748 7 2 793 5 0 1541 12 2

Alan Knight R 0 0 0 864 12 1 864 12 1

Terry Taroni R 786 6 2 0 0 0 786 6 2

Simon Bulley R 425 4 0 0 0 0 425 4 0 RETIRED 6 DOZEN SAT

Mark Webber R 230 2 0 0 0 0 230 2 0 RETIRED 4.5 DOZEN SAT

Ladies FITA TOTAL SAT TOTAL SUN DOUBLE TOTAL

SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S

Ladies Compound

Daisy Clark (J) C 1231 32 11 1216 26 10 2447 58 21

June Gaydon C 966 5 0 983 12 5 1949 17 5

Wendy Broom C 0 0 0 1190 35 8 1190 35 8

Francesca Hawker C 680 15 3 0 0 0 680 15 3 RETIRED 7 DOZEN SAT

Ladies Recurve

Louise Colville R 1106 15 5 1137 20 4 2243 35 9

Zena Barker R 965 9 2 1082 16 4 2047 25 6

Maddie Meatyard R 990 10 3 1027 8 3 2017 18 6

Paulette Mills R 972 10 32 983 14 0 1955 24 32

Ann Gillbanks R 950 11 2 980 18 3 1930 29 5

Karen Williams R 0 0 0 765 7 2 765 7 2

Sally Sandoe R 291 3 0 361 2 1 652 5 1 RETIRED 7 DOZEN SAT, RETIRED 6 DOZEN SUN

Gents Recurve

James Suckling R 1013 12 4 1030 13 3 2043 25 7

METRIC 1 TOTAL SAT TOTAL SUN DOUBLE TOTAL

SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S SCORE 10'S & X'S X'S

Junior Gents Compound

Jake Burn (J) C 1288 58 28 1315 63 27 2603 121 55

Luke Wiseman (J) C 1093 21 10 1182 22 6 2275 43 16



Junior Gents Recurve

Michael Simpson (J) R 1088 18 6 1073 16 5 2161 34 11

Michael Bryan Harris (J) R 1048 18 8 1090 21 5 2138 39 13

Andrew Hoyle(J) R 788 3 1 796 8 2 1584 11 3

Junior Ladies Recurve

Steff Pinnells (J) R 831 4 1 0 0 0 831 4 1

METRIC 3

Junior Ladies Recurve

Amy Wilde (J) R 1078 16 0 1079 20 0 2157 36 0

METRIC 4

Junior Gents Recurve

Ross Buckler (J) R 1144 27 0 0 0 0 1144 27 0

I would like to extend my sincere thanks to Exmouth Archers for being fantastic ground and catering crew for

this event. I would also like to thank Tony Nilsen for doing a grand job as 'Lady P', and thanks to all of my 

judges too. 

Lovely to see you all there, sorry about the wind!! Look forward to seeing you all again next year, where I hope

we might have a bigger turn out !

Good shooting, Sami Glover DCAS TO
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